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Tuesday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 24

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Announcements

Congratulations to Team#11-Jim Devine: Hilary Mahon, Lou Cope, Bob
Johnson, & Jim Devine,Capt. 2023 Fall Newbies Champs!

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   63980
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   19424

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 17 11 Jim Devine 71½ 26½ 585 0 24627 24593 684 1895 684 1895
2 16 4 Tom Moralis 59 39 570 0 24350 24098 708 1900 708 1900
3 23 7 Nancy Johnson 54 44 579 0 24168 24135 630 1799 630 1799
4 18 9 Ken Strawn 53½ 44½ 548 33 23582 22972 626 1772 646 1829
5 20 12 John Madison 49 49 563 0 23902 23668 628 1833 638 1833
6 21 8 Sonny Wagner 48 50 561 0 23786 23564 674 1921 693 2014
7 14 6 Art Altamura 47 51 569 2 23989 23929 769 1909 772 1918
8 15 5 Paul Arnold 47 51 539 27 23362 22611 644 1771 679 1876
9 24 1 Bob Peters 43 55 551 25 23543 23126 640 1831 664 1909

10 13 2 Rick Wistreich 42 56 572 0 23819 23750 666 1841 666 1841
11 19 3 Roger Porter 40 58 533 27 23832 22542 669 1796 747 2190
12 22 10 Howie Brody 34 64 559 1 22225 22012 641 1803 673 1880

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 Jim Devine 591 599 567 1757 7 <---> Nancy Johnson 581 541 519 1641 0
15-16 Ken Strawn 512 555 533 1600 0 <---> Tom Moralis 528 606 585 1719 7
17-18 Art Altamura 609 552 645 1806 3 <---> Sonny Wagner 627 626 538 1791 4
19-20 Rick Wistreich 558 511 508 1577 0 <---> John Madison 594 565 581 1740 7
21-22 Paul Arnold 587 638 534 1759 5 <---> Bob Peters 552 493 608 1653 2
23-24 Roger Porter 731 747 712 2190 5 <---> Howie Brody 719 681 733 2133 2

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   2-  6   5-  4  11-  9   3- 12   8- 10   7-  1  No points  Manually assigned
Team Rosters

Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 13 - 2 - Rick Wistreich   HDCP=0  Avg=572
Laurie Hazelton 101 4168 39 106.87 326 283
Pat Capuano 133 4719 36 131.08 429 389
Rick Wistreich 188 3232 18 179.56 548 526
Jimmy SantaMaria 146 5173 33 156.76 479 442

Lane 14 - 6 - Art Altamura   HDCP=2  Avg=569
Karen Jahn 111 4982 42 118.62 373 327
Terry Westing 143 5051 36 140.31 448 408
Bill Luck 150 6488 42 154.48 487 441
Art Altamura 163 6598 42 157.10 512 466

Lane 15 - 5 - Paul Arnold   HDCP=27  Avg=539
Yvonne Green 120 1867 18 103.72 317 295
Lynn Luck 115 3434 28 122.64 379 347
Mike Maiatico 149 5114 36 142.06 463 423
Arnie Arnold 181 7232 42 172.19 553 507

Lane 16 - 4 - Tom Moralis   HDCP=0  Avg=570
Anita LePage 113 4453 39 114.18 377 334
Marianne Crouse 123 4594 36 127.61 398 358
Roger Hazelton 146 4850 33 146.97 442 405
Tom Moralis 184 7174 39 183.95 554 511

Lane 17 - 11 - Jim Devine   HDCP=0  Avg=585
Hilary Mahon 122 4829 39 123.82 379 336
Lou Cope 137 5629 39 144.33 461 418
Bob Johnson 153 6660 42 158.57 495 449
Jim Devine 157 5284 33 160.12 512 475

Lane 18 - 9 - Ken Strawn   HDCP=33  Avg=548
Sharon Wallace 116 3925 33 118.94 359 322
Lorraine Grant 141 4967 38 130.71 404 362
John Ciccone 148 5854 39 150.10 488 445
Ken Strawn 159 6331 42 150.74 464 418
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Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 19 - 3 - Roger Porter   HDCP=27  Avg=533
Pat Doncsecz 144 5694 42 135.57 426 380
Bette A. Maiatico 109 3892 36 108.11 359 319
Anna Bosco 129 3607 30 120.23 386 352
Roger G. Porter 186 6138 36 170.50 531 491

Lane 20 - 12 - John Madison   HDCP=0  Avg=563
Rose Parker 122 4536 39 116.31 378 335
Charlie Jones 141 4666 32 145.81 444 408
Bob Westing 150 6499 42 154.74 476 430
John Madison 156 4895 33 148.33 469 432

Lane 21 - 8 - Sonny Wagner   HDCP=0  Avg=561
Lou Ann Hein 118 4032 33 122.18 396 359
Frank D'Ascensio 136 5074 38 133.53 420 378
Bill Falsone 153 6395 39 163.97 493 450
Sonny Wagner 161 6032 42 143.62 448 402

Lane 22 - 10 - Howie Brody   HDCP=1  Avg=559
Paula Haurie 124 1526 12 127.17 394 378
Fred Wagner 130 2125 18 118.06 374 352
Dan Sabetti 156 4687 30 156.23 494 460
Howie Brody 159 6179 39 158.44 499 456

Lane 23 - 7 - Nancy Johnson   HDCP=0  Avg=579
Magic Mike Karlan 119 4876 39 125.03 416 373
Paul Green 135 1621 12 135.08 419 403
Dave Manela 155 6155 39 157.82 481 438
Nancy Johnson 163 6810 42 162.14 525 479

Lane 24 - 1 - Bob Peters   HDCP=25  Avg=551
Sharon Devine 93 4297 39 110.18 365 322
Lorna Rossnagle 136 5710 42 135.95 410 364
John McGuinness 125 3347 27 123.96 373 342
Bob Peters 194 7156 39 183.49 572 529

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2190 Roger Porter 772 Art Altamura 1921 Sonny Wagner 708 Tom Moralis
1909 Bob Peters 684 Jim Devine 1841 Rick Wistreich 644 Paul Arnold

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 277 Bill Luck 641 Tom Moralis

246 Bob Peters 637 Bob Peters

Women 230 Pat Doncsecz 530 Nancy Johnson
200 Nancy Johnson 500 Pat Doncsecz

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 277 - 146=131 Bill Luck 593 - 438=155 Bill Luck
225 - 146=79 Jimmy SantaMaria 605 - 453=152 Bob Johnson

Women 230 - 136=94 Pat Doncsecz 458 - 363=95 Lou Ann Hein
189 - 121=68 Lou Ann Hein 500 - 408=92 Pat Doncsecz

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2190 Roger Porter 645 Art Altamura 1773 Sonny Wagner 621 Paul Arnold
1757 Jim Devine 608 Bob Peters 1719 Tom Moralis 578 John Madison

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 246 Bob Peters 598 Bob Peters

222 Arnie Arnold 562 Arnie Arnold

Women 159 Terry Westing 438 Pat Capuano
156 Pat Capuano 436 Nancy Johnson

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 246 - 182=64 Bob Peters 528 - 471=57 Bob Johnson
222 - 171=51 Arnie Arnold 521 - 465=56 Art Altamura

Women 142 - 100=42 Yvonne Green 362 - 300=62 Yvonne Green
153 - 120=33 Lou Ann Hein 438 - 387=51 Pat Capuano

426 - 375=51 Lee Sebastionelli
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Tom Moralis 184 7174 39 183.95
Bob Peters 194 7156 39 183.49
Rick Wistreich 188 3232 18 179.56
Arnie Arnold 181 7232 42 172.19
Roger G. Porter 186 6138 36 170.50
Bill Falsone 153 6395 39 163.97
Nancy Johnson 163 6810 42 162.14
Jim Devine 157 5284 33 160.12
Bob Johnson 153 6660 42 158.57
Howie Brody 159 6179 39 158.44
Dave Manela 155 6155 39 157.82
Art Altamura 163 6598 42 157.10
Jimmy SantaMaria 146 5173 33 156.76
Dan Sabetti 156 4687 30 156.23
Bob Westing 150 6499 42 154.74
Bill Luck 150 6488 42 154.48
Ken Strawn 159 6331 42 150.74
John Ciccone 148 5854 39 150.10
John Madison 156 4895 33 148.33
Roger Hazelton 146 4850 33 146.97
Charlie Jones 141 4666 32 145.81
Lou Cope 137 5629 39 144.33
Sonny Wagner 161 6032 42 143.62
Mike Maiatico 149 5114 36 142.06

Terry Westing 143 5051 36 140.31
Lorna Rossnagle 136 5710 42 135.95
Pat Doncsecz 144 5694 42 135.57
Paul Green 135 1621 12 135.08
Frank D'Ascensio 136 5074 38 133.53
Pat Capuano 133 4719 36 131.08
Lorraine Grant 141 4967 38 130.71
Marianne Crouse 123 4594 36 127.61
Paula Haurie 124 1526 12 127.17
Magic Mike Karlan 119 4876 39 125.03
John McGuinness 125 3347 27 123.96
Hilary Mahon 122 4829 39 123.82
Lynn Luck 115 3434 28 122.64
Lou Ann Hein 118 4032 33 122.18
Anna Bosco 129 3607 30 120.23
Sharon Wallace 116 3925 33 118.94
Karen Jahn 111 4982 42 118.62
Fred Wagner 130 2125 18 118.06
Rose Parker 122 4536 39 116.31
Anita LePage 113 4453 39 114.18
Sharon Devine 93 4297 39 110.18
Bette A. Maiatico 109 3892 36 108.11
Laurie Hazelton 101 4168 39 106.87
Yvonne Green 120 1867 18 103.72

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bill Doncsecz 175 5056 27 187.26
Lew Ferris 129 3333 24 138.88

Lee Sebastionelli 137 3439 27 127.37
Kay Morgan 123 1367 12 113.92
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